

**Court No. - 48**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6515 of 2019

**Appellant :-** Shiv Kumar And 5 Ors.

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Bablu Singh, Dharmendra Singh, Ramesh Chandra Chaturvedi, Samit Gopal (Senior Adv.)

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.**

**Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.**

Learned counsel for the appellants states that lower court record has already been received but till date paper book has not been prepared.

Office is directed to prepare the paper book at the earliest.

As prayed, list in the week commencing 18th April, 2022 for hearing

**Order Date :-** 16.2.2022

PS