

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6515 of 2019

Appellant :- Shiv Kumar And 5 Ors.

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Bablu Singh, Dharmendra Singh, Pravin Kumar, Ramesh Chandra Chaturvedi, Samit Gopal (Senior Adv.)

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker, J.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

Sri K.K. Singh, learned counsel for the appellants and Sri HMB Sinha, learned AGA for the State.

State counsel prays for and is granted two weeks time to prepare and argue the case.

At his request, list this case in the week commencing 16.01.2023.

Order Date :- 21.12.2022

SK

(N.K. Srivastava, J.) (Pritinker Diwaker, J.)