

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6515 of 2019

Appellant :- Shiv Kumar And 5 Ors.

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Bablu Singh, Dharmendra Singh, Pravin Kumar, Ramesh Chandra Chaturvedi, Samit Gopal (Senior Adv.)

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.

1. Since paper books are ready we have called upon the counsel for the appellants to argue the appeal on merits.
2. As prayed, list in August, 2024 for hearing.

Order Date :- 1.5.2024

Ashok Kr.