

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6515 of 2019

Appellant :- Shiv Kumar And 5 Ors.

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Bablu Singh, Dharmendra Singh, Pravin Kumar, Ramesh Chandra Chaturvedi, Samit Gopal (Elevated)

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.

1. List revised. No one is present to press this appeal on behalf of appellants. Sri Patanjali Mishra, learned AGA-1 for the State is present.
2. All appellants are on bail. Paper books are ready.
3. List for hearing after six months.

Order Date :- 4.2.2025

I.A. Siddiqui

(Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.) (S. D. Singh, J.)